WD

ForKCC Use: -2]-0 KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form C-1
Effective Date: 4 O & Gas CONSERVATION DIVISION Cetober 2007
Distriet # Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
sanr [ Jves [V]no NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL All blanks must 65 Filed
Must be approved by KCC five (5) days prior to commencing well
Expected Spud Date: 06”?"2093 = Spot Description:
mont! a .

g e . sec. 9 _twp. 2% _smrt e[ Jw
9446 ’ 1,650 teetfrom [ N /[X] S Line of Section

OFERATOR: License#
Name: BENJAMIN M. GILES

Address 1: 532 SQUTH MARKET
Address 2.
City: WICHITA . State: X5 Zip: 67202 4

Contact Person: BEN GILES
Phone: 316-265-1992

CONTRACTOR: License#
Nama: COMPANY TOOLS

Well Drifled For: Well Ciass: Type Equipment:
Oﬂ D Enh Rec Infield Mud Rotary
DGas Storage Pool Ext. Air Rotary

Disposal Wildcat I:'Cable
Seismic ; # of Holes Other
Other:
‘f ("q Regort Alactea
.If OWWO: old well mformanon as '?ows Ccp\?r é ( Cer v
Goerator. WHITE & ELLIS Atlact ed
Well Name: , RALSTON #2
Criginal Completion Date: 111911980 __ Griginal Total Depth: 242
Directional, Deviated or Horizontal welibore? I:lYes No

If Yes, true vertical depth:
Bottom Hete Location:
KGCC DKT #:

¥ R“‘CI— e Xeep+ion grafdéc(.

feet from - E/ D W Line of Section
Is SECTION; . Hegular Dlrregulaﬂ

{Note: Locate well on the Section Plat on reverse side)
BUTLER
RALSTON OWWOQ
EL DORADO

County:

Lease Name: Well #: 2*““__

Field Name: _
is this a Prorated / Spaced Field? DYes ENO
Target Formation(s); ARBUCKLE

Nearest Lease or unit beundary line {in footage): 999

Ground Surface Elevation: _1248 feet MSL

Water well within one-quarter mile: Yes I Mg
X o

Public water supply well within one mile: Yes
Depth to bettom of fresh water: 150
Depth to bottom of usable water: 150
Surface Pipe by Alternate: DI EIII
Length of Surface Pipe Planned fo be set:
Length of Conductor Pipe (it any):
Projected Total Depth: _ 2407

Formation at Tolal Depth: ARBUCKLE

43 FT ALREADY CEMENTED IN

Water Source for Drilling Operations:
I:IWeH DF:arm Pond ther: LEASE WATER
DWR Permit #:

{Note: Appiy for Permit with DWR D)
Will Cores be taken? [:]Yes No

If Yes, proposed zene:

AFFIDAVIT RECEIVED

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventual plugging of this well will comply with K.S.A, 55 etl. seq.

it is agreed that the following minimum requirements will be met:

1. Notify the appropriate district office priorto spudding of well;

JUN 10 2008

2. A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill shalf be posted an each drilling rig;

3. The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shall be set by circulating cement t2 the top; in all cases surface pipe g%%a\ggﬁh‘ DIVISION
through all unconsolidated materials plus a minimum of 20 feet into the underlying formation. K8

4. if the welh s dry hole, an agreement between the operator and the district office on plug length and placement is necessary prior to plugging;

w

. The appropriate district office will be notified before well is either plugged or production casing is cemerited in;

6. If an ALTERNATE Il COMPLETION, production pipe shall be cemented from below any usahle water to surface within 720 DAYS of spud date.
Or pursuant to Appendix “B” - Eastern Kansas surface casing order #133,891-C, which applies to the KCC District 3 area, aiternate Il cementing
must be completed within 30 days of the spud date or the well shall be plugged. In all cases, NOTIFY district office pricr to any cementing.

| hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and correct o the best of my know e and belief.

Date: é '{0 @6) Signature of Operalor or Agent: J

For KCC Use ONLY

arii1s (2150101 (o~ -00-0]
MONE

Conducter pipe required feat
Minimum surface pipe required <5 teet per ALT[]1 (3]

Approved by: MM"’D]

This authorization expires: (I -*lLo -O 9

(This authorization void if drilling not started within 12 months of approval date.}

Spuddate . . ... Agent

g-\\

. Title gf&@’ /
Remember to:

File Drill Pit Application (form CDP-13 with intent to Drill;
File Completion Form ACO-1 within 120 days of spud date;

File acreage attribution plat according to field proration orders; g
Notity appropriate district office 48 hours prior to werkover or re-entry;
Submit plugging report {(CP-4) after plugging is completed (within 60 days}: | 'S
Obtain written approval before dispesing or injecting sait water,
|
It this permit has expired (See: authorized expiration date) please i
check the box balow and return to the address below,
[ well Not Dritled - Permit Expired Date: z
Signatura of Operator or Agent: D
=

Mait to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Side Two

IN ALL CASES PLOTTHE INTENDED WELL ONTHE PLAT BELOW
Piat of acreage attributable to a well in a prorated or spaced field

If the intended well is in a prorated or spaced field, please fully complete this side of the form. If the intended well is in a prorated or spaced field
complete the plat below showing that the well will be properly located in relationship to other wells producing from the common source of supply. Please
show all the weils and within 1 mile of the boundaries of the proposed acreage attribution unit for gas weils and within 1/2 mile of the boundaries of the
proposed acreage attribution unit for oil wells,

APLNG 15 - (NSO 01 6-00-0Ol

BENJAMIN M. GILES

Operalor: Location of Well: County: BUTLER .
Lease. ALSTON OWWO 1,650 feetfrom [ | N / S Line of Section
Well Number: 2 1,650 feat from E / D W Line of Section
Field; EL DORADO Sec, 10 Twp. 26 S.R.4 e [ w

i .10
Number of Acres attributable 1o wel!.SE — : Is Section: Emegular o D Iregular

QTR/QTR/QTR/QTR of acreage:

if Section is Irregular, locate well from nearest corner boundary.

Section corner used: D NE I:INW':ISE DSW

PLAT
(Show location of the well and shade attributable acreage for prorated or spaced wefis.)
{Show foatage to the nearest lease or unit boundary line.}

2§ Slc-»\‘{'k . 8«7([6'# Cc?_

.................................................... LfJE'a_cf
RECEIVED
.......................... R e P, Chsesnrren KANSASCORPORAT]ONCOMM'SSION
JUN 102008

: : CONSERVATION GIViSION

: : WICHITA k'S

: EXAMPLE :

10— :

............................................. ' q:'f L .%—1980

A ese—y | 1L I
.............................................................. : 3360
............................................ lese' 7

SEWAHD'CO.

NOTE: In all cases locale the spot of the proposed drilling locaton.

In plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show:

1. The manner in which you are using the depicted plat by identifying section lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 section with 8 surrounding sections,

4 sections, efc,

2. The distance of the preposed drifling location from the south / north and east/ west outside section ines.
3. The distance to the nearest lease or unit boundary line (in footage).
4, if proposed location is located within a prorated or spaced field a certificate of acreage attribution plat must be attached: (C0-7 for oil wells;

CG-8 for gas wells).



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form CDP-1
Q1L & GAs CONSERVATION DIVISION April 2004

Form must be Typed
APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

Submit in Duplicate
Operater Name: BENJAMIN M. GILES License Number: 5446
Operator Address: 532 SOUTH MARKET WICHITA KS 67202
Contact Person: BEN GILES Phaone Number: 316-265-1992
Lease Name & Well No.. RALSTON #2 Pit Location (QQQQ):
Type of Pit: Pit is: SE . NW _ SE .
[] Emergency Pit [] Bum pit Proposed l:l Existing sec.10 Twp. 2 5 4 East |:|West
ing Pi illing Pi If Existing, dat tructed: 1.650
D Settling Pit Driliing Pit xisting. daie consiructs [ Feet from |:|Nnrth !Souih Line of Section
DWorkover Pit D Haul-Off Pit 1,650 -
i ity I Feet from East / West Line of Section
(I WP Supply API No. or Year Drilled) Pit capacity: D
{bbls) BUTLER County
Is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? I:lYes @No Chioride concentration: mg/t
{For Emergency Fits and Settiing Pits oniy}
Is the bottom below ground level? Artificial Liner? How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used?
DYes No Yes I:INO
Pit dimensions (all but working pits): .. 20 Length {feet} bw.am (feet) ,I::—_:]_ N/A: Steel Pits
Depth from ground level to deepest point: _ 450 _._..{feet) |:' No Pit
If the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner Describe procedures for periodic maintenance and determining
material, thickness and installation procedure. liner integrity, including any special monitoring.
PLASTIC PIT LINERS
Distance to nearest water well within one-mile of pit Depth to shallowest fresh water ______199 25 feet.
Source of information:
ﬁs, . feet Depth of water weilm_lz‘iofeel J::l measured E:l__well owner J:L electric log @KDWR
Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY: Drilling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY:
Preducing Formation: Type of material utilized in drilling/workover: PRILLING MUD
Number of producing wells on lease: ___ Number of working pits to be utitized: _... 2 -
Barrels of fluid preduced daily: .. Abandonment procedure: MUD WILL BE HAULED OFF PITS WILL

[Q-Qa-21070-510-57

BE ALLOWED TO DRY, THEN FIiLLED IN

Dees the slope from the tank battery allow all spitled fluids to -
flow into the pit? [:,Yes DNO Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.

RECEIVED

KANSAS CORFORATION CONMHISION

JUN 10 2008

| hereby certify that the above statements are true and correct to the best of my khowledge and belief.

ard
0611072008 o GONSERVATION DIVISION
Date ignatu!® of Applicant or Agent WICHITA, KS
KCC OFFICE USE ONLY steelPit [_] RFAC[] rRFas[]

Date Received | 1o |&8%  Permit Number: Permit Date:__ &/ ¢ /G_{ Lease Inspection: D Yes |I|No

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 $. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Kathleen Sebelius, Governor

N
K A N S A s ' Thomas E. Wright, Ch_airman

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner
CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Horkins, Commissioner

June 16, 2008

Benjamin M. Giles
5632 South Market
Wichita, KS 67202

RE: Exception to Table 1 Surface Casing Requirements for the Ralston OWWO #2, 1650’ FSL,
1650° FEL, Sec. 10-T285-R4E, Butler County, Kansas.

Dear Mr. Giles:

The Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) has received your rerquest, dated June 11, 2008, for an
exception to Table 1 surface pipe requirements for the above-referenced well, which was originally
drilled and plugged as the Ralston #2 in 1976 by White & Ellis Drilling, Inc. From your request, the
KCC understands that Benjamin M. Giles desires to re-enter this well, which has 45’ of surface pipe
set. The Table 1 minimum surface pipe requirement for wells drilled in Butler County is 200’. The
surface pipe set in this previously plugged well does not meet the present surface pipe setting depth
requirements.

After review of this matter by technical staff it was determined that:
1. Bedrock at this location is the Permian Chase Group at or near surface.

2. Areview of water well records indicated that deepest water:well within approximately one mile
of the Ralston #2 is 145 feet deep.

3. Atthe time of the original plugging, the production casml next to the borehole was cemented
in from 170’ to the surface.

Based on this information, an exception is granted for the Table 1 Minimum Surface Casing
Requirements with the following stipulation:

1. In the event the well is dry and no additional production pipe has been cemented in-place,
plugging will be performed according to KCC rules per KCC District #2 requirements.

/

Sincerely,

DougAouis
Director

cc¢: Steve Bond <6
Jeff Klock - Dist #2 F—/ gaa,

CONSERVATION DIVISION :
Finney State Office Building, 130 8. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 ® Fax: (316)337-6211  http://Kpc.ks.gov/



JUN=-11-88 B4:09 PM EENJAMIN M GILES 3162651999

MWM OIL CO., INC.
532 SOUTH MARKET

WICHITA, KS 67202
316-265-1992

June 11, 2008

Mr. Rick Ilestermann

Co Kansas Corporation Commission

Finney Statc Office Sent via fax 316-337-6211
130 8. Market

Wichita, Kansas 67202
Re: Ralston #2 OWWO

Dcar Mr. Hestermann:

In accordance with our tclephone conversation today I am requesting an exception
to the 200 fi surface casing requirement for the Ratston #2 OWWO. As shown on the
application the well only had 45 ft of surface casing set when it was drilled in 1950,
Ilowever, when the well was plugged in 1982 175 sacks of cement was pumped down
170 I between the surface casing and the production casing. Also, the casing was ripped
at 175 ft and the casing was filled with 75 sacks of cement pumped in at 800 1bs.

In light of the above, we respeetfully request an exeeption 10 the 200 Q1 surface
casing requirement in the arca,

Thark you for your considcration in this matter.

Very truly yours,
RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION ,
JUN 11 2008 Renjamin M. Giles
SONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS

FETENONAr SN T



To: AP1 NUMBER 15- (XS 010”0-0000&

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

CONSERVATION DIVISION - PLUGGING SECTION SE ,sec. /O T RE S, R_K I
200 COLORADO DERBY BUILDING :

WICHITA, KANSAS 67202 SE . feet from N/S section line
TECHNIGIAN'S PLUGGING REPORT &'ﬂg faet from W/E secticon line
Operator Liceuse # 54,20 Lease Name Well # 'éé/
Qperator: L()M “ %% &t& County 2//

Name & ﬁ L,Z g '

Address d’fé 04 Well Total Depth 2‘/&7feet

A laradloy e, 67042 . ,

. /4
Gondeedmer Tipe: Size.jlé Eeetd?j?é {910'474

’ r
Surface Casing: 5ize 5 JZfeetm-éd

Abandoned 0il Well Z Gas Well Input Well SWD Well D&M

Other well as hereinafter indicated

Plugging Gomtractor ,(ﬂd”ﬂf/ o j,/?/n’u_ﬁ/ License Number 5459?0
- -
Address i / HeF /7
f
Company to plug at: Hour:M Day: /5 Month: /‘2, Year:19 32:

VERBAL PLUGGING ORDERS GIVEN TO ) Ly Asr /AZ;/

(company name) dfig &?ié R /Za‘/ A/Q(%L _ﬁn(’;. {phone) .3 [ & 33/ 4080
%ézrez _ «&%ML 1350 c&fm«f) 5wmc7{
s 'S gl Gran. ' '

£

(75

QECENED Lssion
KPHSAS CORPORATIOT =

JoN 1 28 7

NQN\SDN Signed ZA2 T
T\0!

GONSE&\‘\QHHA. Iy ) (TECHNICIAN

Plugging Operaticns attended by Agenc?: All b Part None

Operations Completed: Hour: Zf'ﬁd/g pay: /S5 Honth: > Year:19

ACTUAL PLUGCING REPORT MM;/ o j’ﬁ’gf W Sy M/ / /fz;/,
_A&ZZ%J : oo’ 2 S5, A L g 225 i
Tl S JM&M,«WMA W-,,Wwé
A (Y &

EAoRLeE

Remarks! STAYE Cﬁ.ﬁc

K
)‘"‘}!":-'Juum_.l'd BifiSi0L0
wienita K20oas

I hereby certify that the above plugging lnstructions were given as herein stated

and that I@ did aot) observe this plugging-

AVOICED ) smwﬂ%%@ﬁ%%%@w

FORM CP-2/3

OATE ,_[:_\Zg&-ﬁ Rev. 9-82
== {oq‘E 4 .



\"\%c‘o"“' ! IS- 0 ’Ol("oo-o‘
AT ‘“‘3%?— / S0
ik anN 1o
STATE M1 KANSAT
ATATE CORFINATION CMUMINHON 9 “N\S\Q\\
A S WELL PLUGGING RECORD
Marl ar Rrgier T \4\\‘3\““‘“\\'3
Coamastoating | n ;
T’-Mar-c”'-“'.;;‘m"ﬁéi?'w“ Butler_ Counly. 5ecl0  TupdBS. Rged — (F)E P99
wichita, Kagges 97217 Locatuns a8 "NE/CNWESWY of lontage liom_haeM/4qE/4—
i Leass Qwope_WDLEE & E1115 Drilling, Ing. >
T 1 v .
! 1 4‘ Leass Name Ralston Well Mo
! | Office Addrenn__BOX 448, E1 porado. Kansas -
e — === ed a2 OHl, Gas o Dry Hole)
] r— Character of Well {compldOc.{'_obe; 059 ry Hole =3
1 | Date well completed
! | Application [or phigging Blrd_____ﬁﬁmbLI 29 l!‘l,ﬁ_g.
: - i Application Toe plugging nppraved QOctobexr 1 lzﬁ
! t Plugsing commenced December 14 ]
I ] . . Plugping completed Naoramnhar 15 i 19_82
{ ;).b = - :_ e _"_ . Reason for ahandonment of weil or produciog [Pm.\uﬂn Not commercial

! i -
! ‘l 1l a producing wefl is abandoned, date of last producti Sep‘_‘ember Lo 1982
i

Was punnission nbtaloed Irem tbq Conservation Divisicn o its sgents before plugging was com-

Lctie madl corectl ow ahova es

Section Plal menced? =
Namne of Canservation Agent who supetvised plugging of thiy well Don. Cmpson
Maducing lormation, Depth to top——— Botto Total Depth of welt 2407 Fee
Show depth and Lkickness of sil water, oil and gas formations,
NI, CAS ON WATER RECORDS 'CASING DECORD
FORMATION EONTENTY FHOH ™ [ 11 ¢4 mUT W PULLID DUY
8 5/8" 50" i
Sk 2395 Pement w/40

Describo in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indlcoting where the mud Auid was pllcﬂd‘ltld ﬁ;u method or methads use
i Intreducing it (nto the bole. If cement or other plugs wern used, state the charscter of same and depth pinced, from . fect
e _fect for ench plug ent. ’

Put in 60 gailtons of gravel, filled to 2350'. Pushed plug to 2350',

i s ment at 2 ! shed plug to_400°', Put in
30 gallons.of gravel. £illed to 355'. Bailed hole dry at 355'. Ripped
5&" casing at 175'. Filled 5%" ca$ing with cement - pumped in at B8GO0% -
75 Gacks. BRan 170' of 1" pipe in open hole. Cemented with 175 sacks,
fillgd to 1°'. i

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, X5

Whlte & l% !IJI:-:‘;I \lr.!:liﬁl'nil prertaiiy, wie BACK of \his aheet)

Name ol Mugning Cnniracter Drilling, lnc.

Arlbress Box 448, El Dorado, Xansas

STATL OF KANSAS ot on BUTLER .
Howard F. Russell o

(employen of owner) or {opuas-oropemar) of tha abavodescn
d,

well, being Bret duly sworn on oath, says: That [ hava knowiedygs of the [acty
above-described weil sy Bled and that the same ero tiue and cnrrect, 5o bt

ilguature)

Senccnmen axm Swann 1o before me this l6th December

Jay sl

Natory Mulil

My epmeviuan el

WA ALNNND uIILNM

B QUMY ANVION ZMvE
b LT T TN n-il-ﬂ



